PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5534295

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EBH ENTERPRISES, INC.	06/20/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DATAMINR, INC.	
Street Address:	99 MADISON AVENUE, 3RD FLOOR	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10016	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12797487
Application Number:	14269705

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-760-0404

Email: bonnie.blanchard@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET, 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DMINR.013A & 013C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUN HYUK (ZACH) HONG
SIGNATURE:	/Jun Hyuk Hong/
DATE SIGNED:	05/21/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=2012.06.20 Dataminr - Name Change (1)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 049249 FRAME: 0181

505487491

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "EBH ENTERPRISES, INC.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "EBH ENTERPRISES, INC." TO "DATAMINR,

INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D.

2012, AT 8:32 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4710878 8100

120756172

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 9769746

DATE: 08-09-12

PATENT REEL: 049249 FRAME: 0182

RECORDED: 05/21/2019